CYNGOR IECHYD CYMUNED COMMUNITY HEALTH COUNCIL

DE MORGANNWG SOUTH GLAMORGAN

Weekly Briefing

Press Release: NHS Watchdog in Dispute with Health Board over controversial relocation of GP Surgery

The South Glamorgan CHC has issued a press release regarding the re-provision of Pentyrch Surgery. The press release is available, here.

CHC Reports

You can browse through our report library, here.

The Board of CHCs Equality Report for 2020-2021 is now available to view on our website, here.

CHC Meetings

If you would like to attend any of our future meetings held in public, please visit our website to find out how, here.

The South Glamorgan Annual General Meeting of 20.09.21 is now available to view on our You Tube channel, here.

CHC Surveys

We are currently running online surveys to gather the views of the public, our live surveys can be completed via our website, here.

Please find our live surveys on the next page!

South Glamorgan CHC is the operational name of Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan CHC CIC De Morgannwg yw'r enw gweithredol ar gyfer CIC Caerdydd a Bro Morgannwg

Cadeirydd / Chair: Mr Malcolm Latham, BA, MSc, MCMI, FIBMS Ffôn/Tel: 029 20750112 Prif Swyddog / Chief Officer: Mr Stephen Allen, O.St. MSc: MIHM Ebost/Email:SouthGlam.chiefofficer@waleschc.org.uk www.southglamorganchc.wales www.facebook.com/southglam.chc www.twitter.com/southglamchc

www.demorganwwgcic.cymru

GP Access Survey

The way you have been able to access your GP practice has changed during the Covid-19 pandemic. The South Glamorgan CHC wants to hear from all patients across Cardiff & The Vale of Glamorgan, about their experiences of accessing GP services over this time. Please complete our survey, <u>here</u>.

Please note this survey will close on Monday 8th November 2021 Cardiac Services Survey The South Glamorgan Community Health Council would like to hear about your experiences with Cardiac Services in Cardiff & Vale. Please complete our survey, <u>here</u>. Please note this survey will close on Monday 29th November 2021

<u>Community Paediatric</u> <u>Continence</u> <u>Service Survey</u>

Do you or a family member have any

experiences of the Community Paediatric

Continence Service in Cardiff & Vale you wish to share? Please complete our survey and share your views, <u>here</u>.

Please note this survey will close on Monday 3rd January 2022

Visiting

Are there any NHS services e.g. hospitals, clinics or dentists etc. in the Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan area that you would like us to visit? If yes, please visit our website to complete our suggestion form, <u>here</u>.

South Glamorgan CHC is the operational name of Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan CHC CIC De Morgannwg yw'r enw gweithredol ar gyfer CIC Caerdydd a Bro Morgannwg

Cadeirydd / Chair: Mr Malcolm Latham, BA, MSc, MCMI, FIBMS Prif Swyddog / Chief Officer: Mr Stephen Allen, O.St.J MSc: MIHM Ebos Ffôn/Tel: 029 20750112

www.southglamorganchc.wales www.demorganwwgcic.cymru M Ebost/Email:SouthGlam.chiefofficer@waleschc.org.uk www.facebook.com/southglam.chc www.twitter.com/southglamchc